
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3655
ANSWERED ON:17.04.2008
PROFIT LOSS INCURRED BY THE RAILWAYS
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the profit/loss incurred by the Railways during the last three years;

(b) whether the Railways have fixed any target to increase its profit in the coming years;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI R.VELU)

(a): Surplus generated by the Railways during the last three years are as under:-

YEAR AMOUNT (Rs. in crore)
2006-07  10206.32
2005-06  6193.32
2004-05  2074.23

(b) & (c): Yes, Sir. The Indian Railways have fixed the revised target of surplus of Rs.13534.08 crore for 2007-08 and Rs.11786.74 crore surplus target for 2008-09.

(d): Does not arise.
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